Madison County Fair

Pee Wee Showmanship Registration

Name of Exhibitor:		Age:
Name of Parent/Guardian:		
Mailing Address:		
City/ST/Zip:		County:
Phone:	Email:	
My child, named above as exhibitor	, wishes to participate in the foll	lowing Pee Wee Show
Pee Wee Swine Show	Pee Wee Calf Show	Pee Wee Sheep/Goat Show
I agree to allow my child to participate and,	in the Madison County Fair Pee We	e Show of the above indicated species;
I have read, understand, and will abide and,	by the Madison County Pee Wee Sl	now Rules as indicated below;
I have submitted a signed copy of the P	ee Wee Show Waiver Form.	
		Date

Pee Wee Show Rules

- 1. Wear appropriate clothing
- 2. Pee Wee Shows are for participation only. There will be no judging of the animal or child, although a judge will be in the arena and interacting with the showman.

MADISON COUNTY FAIR

Pee Wee Show Waiver Form

In consideration of being allowed to participate in any way in the show activities at the Madison County Fair, including the 4-H Livestock Shows, the Pee Wee Swine, Pee Wee Sheep, Pee Wee Goat and/or Pee Wee calf and Pee Wee Horse shows, related events and activities, the undersigned acknowledges, appreciates and agrees that:

- 1. The risk of injury from the activities involved in this program is significant, including the potential permanent paralysis and death, and while particular rules, equipment, and personal discipline may reduce this risk, the risk of serious injury does exist; and,
- I KNOWINGLY AND FREELY ASSUME ALL SUCH RISKS, both known and unknown, EVEN IF ARISING FROM THE NEGLIGENCE OF THE RELEASEES or others, and assume full responsibility for my participation; and,
- 3. I willingly agree to comply with the stated and customary terms and conditions for participation. If, however, I observe any unusual significant hazard during my presence or participation, I will remove myself from participation and bring such to the attention of the nearest official immediately; and,
- 4. I, for myself and on behalf of my heirs, assigns, personal representatives and next of kin, hereby release and hold harmless the Madison County Fair, their officers, officials, agents volunteers, and/or employees, other participants, sponsoring agencies, sponsors, advertisers, and if applicable, owners and lessors of premises used to conduct the event ("RELEASEES"), with respect to any and all injury, disability, death, or loss or damage to person or property, whether arising from the negligence of the releasees or otherwise.

EXHIBITOR ENTRY STATEMENTS

I have read this release of liability and assumption of risk agreemer have given up substantial rights by signing, and sign it freely and vo	•
Participant's Name (Print)	Date
FOR PARTICIPANTS UNDER AGE 18 AT TH	IE TIME OF REGISTRATION
This is to certify that I, as parent/guardian with legal responsibility his/her release as provided above of all the Releasees, and for mys and agree to indemnify and hold harmless the Releasees from any involvement or participation in these programs as provided above,	self, my heirs, assigns, and next of kin, I release and all liabilities incident to my minor child's
Parent/Guardian Name (Print)	Parent/Guardian Signature & Date

Emergency Phone Number(s)